the new registrants, 97 or approximately 15% were absorbed into the "Commerce" Sector, 
while the "Services" Sector accounted for 225 or approximately 35%. The remaining 158 or 
approximately 25% were absorbed into the "Supply of Electricity and Transport, as we ll as in 
activities not adequately described. 

Four hundred and fifty-eight (458) employers registered with the Scheme during 201 8. The 
total for 2019 therefore represents a increase of appJoximately 40%. 

The total number of Employers registered with the Scheme as at 2019.12.31 was 31 ,203. The 
number of active employers was approximately 8,320.

[...]

2018 followed by a notable increase in the year 2019.Thr average duration shows an increasing 
trend during the period 2015-2018 followed by a decline in 2019. 

Table Q in the Annex shows the number of Maternity Allowances by the Amount Paid and 
Benefit Days. 

MATERNITY GRANT 

Two thousand, five hundred and five (2,505) claims for Maternity Grant were processed during 
2019. Of this amount, 2,232 were paid and 273 were disallowed. 

An analysis of the claims which were not paid reveals that 21 duplicate claims were submitted, 
7 were disqualified for late submission and 23 did not provide sufficient information for the

[...]

The table above shows a decreasing trend in the number of spells paid. The percentage ansmg 
from the Sugar Sector shows a decreasing trend during the period 2016 to 2019, while the 
average duration shows an increasing trend during the period 20 15-2018. 

INJURY BENEFIT MEDICAL CARE 

One hundred and sixteen (116) claims for lnjury Benefit Medical Care were paid during 2019. 
The recipients were 90 or approximately 78% males and 26 or approximately 22% females. 

The distribution by Sector shows that 12 or approximately 10% of the claims were from 
workers in the Sugar Sector and 104 or approximately 90% were from workers in the other